Note
1) Voltage must be specified when ordering.
2) Increases or decreases in temperature will affect battery
performance. Optimum battery performance realized at
77°F (25°C). Batteries are rated at 100% capacity at 77°F
(25°C).
3) Requires separate wall mount enclosure.
Uninterruptible Power Supplies (UPS)

Catalog No.
LightGuard is a Philips company
Ordering Information
OPTIONS
OCB ( ) = Output Circuit Breakers (qty)3
RAP = Remote Alarm Panel
PRB = Programmable Relay Board
INMOD = Internal Modem
SNMP = SNMP Ethernet Adapter
AS4RB = AS/400 Relay Board
SERIES
LLP = Three
Phase UPS System
WATTAGE RATING
052 = 52,000 W
INPUT/OUTPUT
22 = 208Y/120 Input, 208Y/120 Output
42 = 480    Input, 208Y/120 Output
44 = 480Y/277 Input, 480Y/277 Output
LLP 052
LLP
L2623
5/12 IH
System One-Line Diagrams
System Input/Output
Note 1) Continuous Duty
33.0"
(84.0 cm)
71.0"
(180.0 cm)
Electronics
Cabinet
Battery
Cabinet
52 kW (42) 52 kW (22), (44)
MAINTENANCE BYPASS
STATIC BYPASS
UPS CABINET
EXTERNAL BATTERY
CABINET
  AC INPUT   AC OUTPUT
3 PHASE
3W + GND
3 PHASE
4W + GND
EXTERNAL BATTERY
CABINET
MAINTENANCE BYPASS
UPS CABINET
 AC INPUT
STATIC BYPASS
  AC OUTPUT
3 PHASE
4W + GND
3 PHASE
4W + GND
272 West Stag Park Service Road • Burgaw, NC 28425
(910) 259-1131 • FAX (800) 403-6927
Unit Check List
Catalog No: ________________
Rating: 52,000 W/65,000 VA
Battery Type: VRLA
Operating Time: 90 Min.
Input                                         Output
480 V, 3 , 4 Wires Plus Ground          480 V, 3 , 4 Wires Plus Ground
480 V, 3 , 3 Wires Plus Ground          208 V, 3 , 4 Wires Plus Ground
208 V, 3 , 4 Wires Plus Ground          208 V, 3 , 4 Wires Plus Ground
Options: OCB(#)             RAP             PRB             INMOD            SNMP             AS4RB
REMARKS: __________________________________________________________________________
MAXIMUM HEAT
REJECTION
18,000 Btu/hr